Village of Vicksburg Council Regular Session Notice


TO:  Residents and Property Owners of Village of Vicksburg, and any other interested persons:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Village of Vicksburg Council has established the following regular meeting schedule for Fiscal Year 2017.

January 2017	February 2017
Monday, January 9	Monday, February 6
Monday, January 23	Monday, February 20

March 2017	April 2017
Monday, March 6	Monday, April 10
Monday, March 20	Monday, April 17

May 2017	June 2017
Monday, May 1	Monday, June 5
Monday, May 15	Monday, June 19

July 2017	August 2017
[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday, July 10	Monday, August 7 August 14

September 2017	October 2017
Monday, September 11	Monday, October 2
	Monday, October 16

November 2017	December 2017
Monday, November 6	Monday, December 4
Monday, November 20	Monday, December 18

All of the meetings will be held at 215 S. Michigan, Vicksburg, Michigan, 49097 except where noted and will begin at 7:00 pm.  As needed, Work sessions will be held prior to each meeting at the same address except where noted and will begin at 6:00 pm.

Public notice of any re-scheduled meetings, any additional regular meetings, and any special meetings, will be given as required by the Michigan Open Meetings and will be posted at the Vicksburg Village Hall located at 126 N. Kalamazoo Avenue, Vicksburg, Michigan.

The Village of Vicksburg will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services at its meetings to individuals with disabilities, such as signors for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered, upon reasonable notice to the Authority. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Vicksburg Village office as designed below:

Village of Vicksburg
126 N. Kalamazoo Avenue
Vicksburg, MI  49097
(269) 649-1919


